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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Tyne and Wear 691 551 70 70
2 Durham 630 520 50 60
3 Northumberland 599 489 60 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 71 Philip Goessen Tyne and Wear 142 48 44 50
2 73 Daivd Kidger Tyne and Wear 138 50 38 50

3= 49 Matthew McCarthy Durham 136 50 40 46
3= 75 Tom Wilson Tyne and Wear 136 46 42 48
5= 52 Alex Robinson Durham 135 47 45 43
5= 72 Callum Thompson Tyne and Wear 135 47 48 40
7 61 Greg Swinburn Northumberland 130 42 46 42
8 50 Jamie Brown Durham 129 36 50 43
9 70 Graeme Fairbairn Tyne and Wear 127 37 50 40

10 74 Paul Joplin Tyne and Wear 126 40 48 38
11= 53 Jonathan Harding Durham 120 34 42 44
11= 59 Karl Taylor Northumberland 120 44 38 38
11= 60 Kyle Robinson Northumberland 120 40 34 46
14 58 Alister Douglas Northumberland 119 38 45 36
15 54 Jo McCarthy Durham 109 37 36 36
16 56 Steven Kirkup Northumberland 108 34 40 34
17 57 Neil Dale Northumberland 91 43 48
18 51 Robert Walling Durham 79 43 36



Team Results Durham (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Tyne and Wear 691 551 70 70
2 Durham 630 520 50 60
3 Northumberland 599 489 60 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Matthew McCarthy 4LR 51.5 51.5 1 50
49 Matthew McCarthy S 9.10 9.16 8.48 9.16 6 40
49 Matthew McCarthy STJ 7.05 7.21 7.42 7.42 3 46
50 Jamie Brown 4LR 57.7 57.7 8 36
50 Jamie Brown SB 66 66 1 50
50 Jamie Brown SLJ 2.05 2.07 2.18 2.18 4= 43
51 Robert Walling 2LR 25.4 25.4 4= 43
51 Robert Walling S 7.08 8.16 8.31 8.31 8 36
52 Alex Robinson 2LR 24.5 24.5 2= 47
52 Alex Robinson SB 64 64 3= 45
52 Alex Robinson SLJ 2.05 2.09 2.18 2.18 4= 43
53 Jonathan Harding 4LR 57.8 57.8 9 34
53 Jonathan Harding S 8.66 9.34 9.17 9.34 5 42
53 Jonathan Harding STJ 6.96 6.76 7.16 7.16 4 44
54 Jo McCarthy 2LR 26.0 26.0 7= 37
54 Jo McCarthy SB 55 55 8 36
54 Jo McCarthy SLJ 1.89 1.86 1.82 1.89 8 36



Team Results Northumberland (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Tyne and Wear 691 551 70 70
2 Durham 630 520 50 60
3 Northumberland 599 489 60 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
56 Steven Kirkup 2LR 26.8 26.8 9 34
56 Steven Kirkup SB 60 60 6 40
56 Steven Kirkup SLJ 1.66 1.68 1.80 1.80 9 34
57 Neil Dale 2LR 25.4 25.4 4= 43
57 Neil Dale SB 0 0
57 Neil Dale STJ 7.42 7.27 7.46 7.46 2 48
58 Alister Douglas 4LR 55.1 55.1 7 38
58 Alister Douglas SB 64 64 3= 45
58 Alister Douglas STJ 5.81 6.04 5.64 6.04 8 36
59 Karl Taylor 4LR 52.9 52.9 4 44
59 Karl Taylor S 8.58 8.87 8.61 8.87 7 38
59 Karl Taylor SLJ 1.93 2.00 1.98 2.00 7 38
60 Kyle Robinson 2LR 25.7 25.7 6 40
60 Kyle Robinson S 0.00 7.26 6.64 7.26 9 34
60 Kyle Robinson SLJ 2.22 2.16 2.14 2.22 3 46
61 Greg Swinburn 4LR 53.9 53.9 5 42
61 Greg Swinburn S 9.67 10.68 1.76 10.68 3 46
61 Greg Swinburn STJ 6.81 6.91 6.72 6.91 5 42



Team Results Tyne and Wear (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Tyne and Wear 691 551 70 70
2 Durham 630 520 50 60
3 Northumberland 599 489 60 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
70 Graeme Fairbairn 2LR 26.0 26.0 7= 37
70 Graeme Fairbairn S 11.74 11.19 11.18 11.74 1 50
70 Graeme Fairbairn SLJ 2.04 2.00 1.95 2.04 6 40
71 Philip Goessen 4LR 51.8 51.8 2 48
71 Philip Goessen S 8.78 9.28 9.74 9.74 4 44
71 Philip Goessen SLJ 2.39 2.40 2.44 2.44 1 50
72 Callum Thompson 2LR 24.5 24.5 2= 47
72 Callum Thompson S 10.68 10.59 11.57 11.57 2 48
72 Callum Thompson STJ 6.81 6.24 6.50 6.81 6 40
73 Daivd Kidger 2LR 23.9 23.9 1 50
73 Daivd Kidger SB 57 57 7 38
73 Daivd Kidger STJ 7.28 7.91 7.92 7.92 1 50
74 Paul Joplin 4LR 54.5 54.5 6 40
74 Paul Joplin SB 65 65 2 48
74 Paul Joplin STJ 6.17 5.88 5.88 6.17 7 38
75 Tom Wilson 4LR 52.7 52.7 3 46
75 Tom Wilson SB 61 61 5 42
75 Tom Wilson SLJ 2.40 2.38 2.34 2.40 2 48



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne and Wear green 73 Daivd Kidger 23.9 50
2= Durham orange 52 Alex Robinson 24.5 47
2= Tyne and Wear green 72 Callum Thompson 24.5 47
4= Durham orange 51 Robert Walling 25.4 43
4= Northumberland navy 57 Neil Dale 25.4 43
6 Northumberland navy 60 Kyle Robinson 25.7 40

7= Durham orange 54 Jo McCarthy 26.0 37
7= Tyne and Wear green 70 Graeme Fairbairn 26.0 37
9 Northumberland navy 56 Steven Kirkup 26.8 34



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Durham orange 49 Matthew McCarthy 51.5 50
2 Tyne and Wear green 71 Philip Goessen 51.8 48
3 Tyne and Wear green 75 Tom Wilson 52.7 46
4 Northumberland navy 59 Karl Taylor 52.9 44
5 Northumberland navy 61 Greg Swinburn 53.9 42
6 Tyne and Wear green 74 Paul Joplin 54.5 40
7 Northumberland navy 58 Alister Douglas 55.1 38
8 Durham orange 50 Jamie Brown 57.7 36
9 Durham orange 53 Jonathan Harding 57.8 34



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyne and Wear green 1:43.0 0.0 1:43.0 70
2 02 Northumberland navy 1:47.4 0.0 1:47.4 60
3 01 Durham orange 1:56.2 0.0 1:56.2 50



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyne and Wear green 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8 70
2 01 Durham orange 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 60
3 02 Northumberland navy 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6 50



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne and Wear green 70 Graeme Fairbairn 11.74 50
2 Tyne and Wear green 72 Callum Thompson 11.57 48
3 Northumberland navy 61 Greg Swinburn 10.68 46
4 Tyne and Wear green 71 Philip Goessen 9.74 44
5 Durham orange 53 Jonathan Harding 9.34 42
6 Durham orange 49 Matthew McCarthy 9.16 40
7 Northumberland navy 59 Karl Taylor 8.87 38
8 Durham orange 51 Robert Walling 8.31 36
9 Northumberland navy 60 Kyle Robinson 7.26 34



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Durham orange 50 Jamie Brown 66 50
2 Tyne and Wear green 74 Paul Joplin 65 48

3= Durham orange 52 Alex Robinson 64 45
3= Northumberland navy 58 Alister Douglas 64 45
5 Tyne and Wear green 75 Tom Wilson 61 42
6 Northumberland navy 56 Steven Kirkup 60 40
7 Tyne and Wear green 73 Daivd Kidger 57 38
8 Durham orange 54 Jo McCarthy 55 36

Northumberland navy 57 Neil Dale 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne and Wear green 71 Philip Goessen 2.44 50
2 Tyne and Wear green 75 Tom Wilson 2.40 48
3 Northumberland navy 60 Kyle Robinson 2.22 46

4= Durham orange 50 Jamie Brown 2.18 43
4= Durham orange 52 Alex Robinson 2.18 43
6 Tyne and Wear green 70 Graeme Fairbairn 2.04 40
7 Northumberland navy 59 Karl Taylor 2.00 38
8 Durham orange 54 Jo McCarthy 1.89 36
9 Northumberland navy 56 Steven Kirkup 1.80 34



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Under 15 Boys Thornaby Pavilion, Stockton-on-Tees 11 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne and Wear green 73 Daivd Kidger 7.92 50
2 Northumberland navy 57 Neil Dale 7.46 48
3 Durham orange 49 Matthew McCarthy 7.42 46
4 Durham orange 53 Jonathan Harding 7.16 44
5 Northumberland navy 61 Greg Swinburn 6.91 42
6 Tyne and Wear green 72 Callum Thompson 6.81 40
7 Tyne and Wear green 74 Paul Joplin 6.17 38
8 Northumberland navy 58 Alister Douglas 6.04 36
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